under Section 14 of SARFAESI Act of the property described hereinabove, has been taken by the 
Authorized Officer of the Secured Creditor on 22-Apr-2025 

Whereas Secured Asset mentioned below will be sold by E-auction to recover the secured debt 
amounting to Rs. 12,53,87,182.62/- (Rupees Twelve crore fifty-three lakh eighty-seven thousand 
one hundred eighty-two rupees and sixty-two paise Only) as on 8th August 2025 together with 
further interest, costs, charges, etc. from 09th August 2025  till realization. The sale of the Secured 
Asset will be on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis.